WITH SCHEME NUMBER 448/2008, under Title Deed ST72925/2008, which 

is better known as UNIT 116 FOUNTAIN VIEW, 71 -14TH AVENUE, ERAND 

GARDENS, MIDRAND in the city of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality of 

which section the floor area, according to the sectional plan 113 (One Hundred 

and Thirteen square meters) sqm. in extent; and 

2. An undivided share in the common property in the scheme appointed to the 

said section accordance with the participation quota as enclosed on the said 

sectional plan. 

3. Held by Deed of Transfer ST72925/2008